
 

 

 

 

8 Hour of Sepang 
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チーム  TEAM KODAMA 

クラス EWC 

ゼッケン 28 

マシン YZF-R1 

タイヤ BS 

ライダー 児玉 勇太   徳留 和樹 



                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Machine        

  YAMAHA YZF-R1 

 Tire         BRIDGESTONE 

 Engine Oil         PANOLIN 

 Fairing        Magical Racing 

 Handle & Step        AGRAS 

 Exhaust         Nojima Japan 

 Drive chain       D.I.D 

 Driven Sprocket          i.s.a. 

 Throttle＆Breake Line ACTIVE 

 Breake               Brembo 

 Wheell            Marchesini 

 Suspension          OHLINS 

 Battery            AZ Battery 

 



Rider                                                    

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

児玉 勇太（３３） 

１９８６．２．１９ 

宮崎県出身 

徳留 和樹（３６） 

１９８６．３．５ 

鹿児島県出身 



Race                                                    

大会名 RACES OF MARAYSIA  Sepang 8 hours Endurance Race(2019-2020 世界耐久選手権第 2 戦) 

会場 マレーシア Sepang international Circuit(5.543km) 

日程 2019 年 12 月 11 日から 14 日（土） 

エントリー台数 ５１台（EWC32）（SST１９） 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Qualifying (DRY) 

Overall Qualifying 

 

 

 

 

Blue      2:12.039 

Yellow    2:10.486 

Avg.B.Lap 2:11.262 

Pos.           35(51) 

 

Result                            

#28 Team Kodama 

                                   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rider Blue  児玉 勇太 

1st Qualifying Pos.37 2:12.039 

2ndQualifying Pos.48 2:13.723  

Rider Yellow 徳留 和樹 

1st Qualifying Pos.31 2:10.486 

2ndQualifying Pos.28 2:10.751 

Race (WET) 

Pos.22 (EWC: Pos.16) 

Laps.77  

Total time 05:52:11.500 

Gap.3Lap 

Best Lap 2:26.019(25) 

PIT 3 

EWC RANK 26 (5pt) 



Photo                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The Sepang 8 hours Endurance Race Sepang International Circuit (5.543 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 12/12/2019 17:16

1 Yamaha Sepang Racing MORBIDELLI Franco * SYAHRIN Hafizh VAN DER MARK Michael Yamaha 1 EWC 2:03.907 2:04.854 2:04.527 2:04.429 -
2 F.C.C. TSR Honda France HOOK Josh * FORAY Freddy DI MEGLIO Mike Honda 2 EWC 2:04.048 2:06.007 2:05.383 2:05.146 0.717
3 YART - YAMAHA PARKES Broc CANEPA Niccolò Yamaha 3 EWC 2:06.297 - 2:05.364 2:05.830 1.401
4 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM MYKHALCHYK Illya * REITERBERGER Markus BMW 4 EWC 2:06.289 2:05.599 - 2:05.944 1.515
5 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES ALT Florian * MARINO Florian SIMEON Xavier Yamaha 5 EWC 2:06.436 2:06.083 2:05.788 2:06.102 1.673
6 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE GUARNONI Jérémy * NIGON Erwan CHECA David Kawasaki 6 EWC 2:04.701 2:05.874 2:07.825 2:06.133 1.704
7 Team ERC Endurance JEŽEK Ondrej * DE PUNIET Randy ROSSI Louis Ducati 7 EWC 2:06.889 2:05.854 2:06.138 2:06.293 1.864
8 Wójcik Racing Team REA Gino * BERGMAN Christoffer MAURIN Axel Yamaha 8 EWC 2:05.072 2:05.972 2:08.197 2:06.413 1.984
9 Honda Asia-Dream Racing with SHOWA ZAIDI Muhammad Zaqhwan * IZDIHAR Andi Farid CHANTRA Somkiat Honda 9 EWC 2:06.417 2:07.666 2:05.725 2:06.602 2.173

10 BMW Sepang Racing KAMARUZAMAN Azlan * NORRODIN Adam DA COSTA Julien BMW 10 EWC 2:06.127 2:06.894 2:07.546 2:06.855 2.426
11 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team PHILIPPE Vincent * MASSON Etienne BLACK Gregg Suzuki 11 EWC 2:07.997 2:07.097 2:07.233 2:07.442 3.013
12 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW HOSHINO Tomoya * ATSUMI Kokoro ISHIZUKA Takeshi BMW 1 SST 2:08.025 2:07.916 2:07.715 2:07.885 3.456
13 MOTO AIN ROLFO Roberto * MULHAUSER Robin CLERE Hugo Yamaha 2 SST 2:08.052 2:07.644 2:08.474 2:08.056 3.627
14 TECMAS BMW GMC HEDELIN Camille * MASBOU Alexis PERRET David BMW 12 EWC 2:08.783 2:07.840 2:08.210 2:08.277 3.848
15 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA LEBLANC Grégory * URAMOTO Naomichi TSUDA Takuya Suzuki 13 EWC 2:08.652 2:07.556 2:08.641 2:08.283 3.854
16 MACO RACING Team STEINMAYR Philipp ELLISON James HANIKA Karel Yamaha 14 EWC 2:10.521 2:08.525 2:06.537 2:08.527 4.098
17 Bolliger Team Switzerland STAMM Roman * SUCHET Sébastien WALRAVEN Nigel Kawasaki 15 EWC 2:10.191 2:06.477 2:08.977 2:08.548 4.119
18 National Motos DEBISE Valentin * OKUBO Hikari Honda 16 EWC 2:07.913 2:09.253 - 2:08.583 4.154
19 GERT56 by GS YUASA KERSCHBAUMER Stefan * GLÖCKNER Lucy BIJSTERBOSCH Pepijn BMW 3 SST 2:08.665 2:08.856 2:08.285 2:08.602 4.173
20 MOTORS EVENTS WESTMORELAND James * LINFOOT Dan NIGON Johan Suzuki 4 SST 2:08.259 2:07.676 2:10.096 2:08.677 4.248
21 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING TECHER Alan * DENIS Kevin ENJOLRAS Julien Kawasaki 17 EWC 2:08.336 2:08.741 2:09.091 2:08.722 4.293
22 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto BOULOM Enzo * GAMARINO Christian MANFREDI Kevin Kawasaki 5 SST 2:10.466 2:08.810 2:07.898 2:09.058 4.629
23 No Limits Motor Team SCASSA Luca * KEMMER Christopher VITALI Luca Suzuki 6 SST 2:07.880 2:10.717 2:08.698 2:09.098 4.669
24 Team Aviobike BAGGI Giovanni * BOSCOSCURO Andrea ROSSO Niccolò Yamaha 7 SST 2:08.404 2:08.594 2:10.328 2:09.108 4.679
25 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS LOISEAU Anthony * HARDT Jonathan PILOT Julien Kawasaki 8 SST 2:09.206 2:09.723 2:09.130 2:09.353 4.924
26 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 LUSSIANA Matthieu * BERCHET Morgan PLANCASSAGNE Alex Yamaha 18 EWC 2:09.244 2:08.474 2:10.759 2:09.492 5.063
27 KRP SANYOKOUGYOU & will raise RS-ITOH YANAGAWA Akira * ITO Kazuki IZUTSU Hitoyasu Kawasaki 19 EWC 2:07.542 2:10.333 2:10.854 2:09.576 5.147
28 Team R2CL KONNO Yoshihiro * SELLER Clinton MORAIS Sheridan Suzuki 20 EWC 2:11.936 2:09.411 2:07.775 2:09.707 5.278
29 TEAM PLUSONE SEKIGUCHI Taro * SAKAI Daisaku NAGOE Kousuke BMW 21 EWC 2:08.610 2:08.933 2:12.802 2:10.115 5.686
30 Rac 41 ANTIGA Guillaume * TESSELS Wayne BONNOT Maxime Honda 9 SST 2:09.091 2:10.010 2:11.901 2:10.334 5.905
31 TEAM HANSHIN  RIDING SCHOOL SANO Katsuto * OKAMURA Mitsunori Kawasaki 10 SST 2:10.408 2:10.632 - 2:10.520 6.091
32 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM FASTRÉ Grégory * BUCHNER Marc GODFREY Benjamin Yamaha 22 EWC 2:11.968 2:09.647 2:10.219 2:10.611 6.182
33 Team LRP Poland VINCON Dominik * BÜHN Jan LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomi… BMW 23 EWC 2:11.651 2:09.142 2:11.221 2:10.671 6.242
34 PITLANE ENDURANCE PELLIZOTTI Maxim * GRANZOTTO Clément DE LA ROSA Gino Yamaha 11 SST 2:09.682 2:12.095 2:11.143 2:10.973 6.544
35 Team Kodama KODAMA Yuta * TOKUDOME Kazuki Yamaha 24 EWC 2:12.039 2:10.486 - 2:11.262 6.833
36 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance NEKVASIL Marco * BOS Bobby FRIEDRICH Arnaud Ducati 25 EWC 2:10.565 2:12.233 2:11.430 2:11.409 6.980
37 Bertl K. Racing Team THÖNI Nico * VALTONEN Ville WALCHHÜTTER Lukas BMW 26 EWC 2:07.222 2:13.402 2:13.900 2:11.508 7.079
38 Wójcik Racing Team 2 SZKOPEK Marek PASEK Adrian BIESIEKIRSKI Piotr * Yamaha 12 SST 2:10.360 2:12.545 2:11.672 2:11.525 7.096
39 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN CHARPIN Mathieu * DIGUET Julien HUGOT Jonathan Yamaha 13 SST 2:10.504 2:12.044 2:12.283 2:11.610 7.181
40 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy * STRÖHLEIN Stefan ORTIZ Gregory Yamaha 27 EWC 2:12.619 2:11.336 2:11.798 2:11.917 7.488
41 Yamashina Kawasaki KEN Racing & Auto Race … SHINJO Masahiro * NAKAMURA Shuichiro Kawasaki 28 EWC 2:12.230 2:11.960 - 2:12.095 7.666
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The Sepang 8 hours Endurance Race Sepang International Circuit (5.543 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 12/12/2019 17:16

42 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 NAPOLI Christian * NAPOLI Federico PEŠEK Karel Kawasaki 14 SST 2:10.473 2:14.590 2:11.538 2:12.200 7.771
43 AM Moto Racing Competition STOLL Clément * SARRABAYROUSE Alex BUISSON Dylan Kawasaki 15 SST 2:12.895 2:11.798 2:12.362 2:12.351 7.922
44 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE CRONIER Nicolas * CORNUT Billy GUCCIARDI Maxime Suzuki 16 SST 2:13.137 2:11.991 2:12.075 2:12.401 7.972
45 TransMapRacing with ACE CAFE OOISHI Masahiko * HIRANO Luna KRISHNAN Rajini Suzuki 29 EWC 2:12.195 2:13.495 2:12.362 2:12.684 8.255
46 TEAM SUGAI RACING JAPAN SUGAI Yoshiyuki * BYRNE Paul BURKE Benjamin Aprilia 30 EWC 2:13.137 2:11.800 2:13.477 2:12.804 8.375
47 Extéria KSPCS Racing Team by EKO JUDA Dominik * KOVÁCS Bálint Suzuki 17 SST 2:13.086 2:14.337 2:11.243 2:12.888 8.459
48 British Endurance Racing Team RAILTON Jonathan * BLACKSHAW John EDWARDS James Suzuki 31 EWC 2:12.127 2:12.237 2:15.114 2:13.159 8.730
49 T.MOTOKIDS icu Takada I.W NAC SANYO OKUDA Takaya YOSHIDA Kazunori FUKUYAMA Kyota * Yamaha 32 EWC 2:12.690 2:12.767 2:14.133 2:13.196 8.767
50 TEAM 202 WANG CHANG Johan PARRET Florent Yamaha 18 SST - 2:12.834 2:15.243 2:14.038 9.609

51 PACHI HKM SPEED RACING BADRUL HISAM Muhamma… MHD AZMI Amirul Hafiq AHMAD SHAMSUL NIZA… BMW 19 SST 2:13.416 - - 2:13.416 8.987

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
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Sepang 8 Hours Sepang International Circuit (5.543 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 12/12/2019 20:40

1 Yamaha Sepang Racing MORBIDELLI Franco * SYAHRIN Hafizh VAN DER MARK Michael Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
2 Honda Asia-Dream Racing with SHOWA ZAIDI Muhammad Zaqhwan * IZDIHAR Andi Farid CHANTRA Somkiat Honda CBR 1000 RR EWC
3 F.C.C. TSR Honda France HOOK Josh * FORAY Freddy DI MEGLIO Mike Honda CBR 1000 RR EWC
4 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE GUARNONI Jérémy * NIGON Erwan CHECA David Kawasaki ZX 10RR EWC
5 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM MYKHALCHYK Illya * REITERBERGER Markus BMW S1000RR EWC
6 YART - YAMAHA PARKES Broc HANIKA Karel CANEPA Niccolò Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
7 Team ERC Endurance JEŽEK Ondrej * DE PUNIET Randy ROSSI Louis Ducati Panigale V4R EWC
8 BMW Sepang Racing KAMARUZAMAN Azlan * NORRODIN Adam DA COSTA Julien BMW S1000RR EWC
9 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES ALT Florian * MARINO Florian SIMEON Xavier Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

10 Wójcik Racing Team REA Gino * BERGMAN Christoffer MAURIN Axel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
11 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team PHILIPPE Vincent * MASSON Etienne BLACK Gregg Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC
12 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW HOSHINO Tomoya * ATSUMI Kokoro ISHIZUKA Takeshi BMW S1000RR SST
13 MOTO AIN ROLFO Roberto * MULHAUSER Robin CLERE Hugo Yamaha YZF-R1 SST
14 TECMAS BMW GMC HEDELIN Camille * MASBOU Alexis PERRET David BMW S1000RR EWC
15 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA LEBLANC Grégory * URAMOTO Naomichi TSUDA Takuya Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC
16 MACO RACING Team STEINMAYR Philipp ELLISON James Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
17 Bolliger Team Switzerland STAMM Roman * SUCHET Sébastien WALRAVEN Nigel Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC
18 National Motos DEBISE Valentin * OKUBO Hikari Honda CBR 1000 RR EWC
19 GERT56 by GS YUASA KERSCHBAUMER Stefan * GLÖCKNER Lucy BIJSTERBOSCH Pepijn BMW S1000RR SST
20 MOTORS EVENTS WESTMORELAND James * LINFOOT Dan NIGON Johan Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST
21 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING TECHER Alan * DENIS Kevin ENJOLRAS Julien Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC
22 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto BOULOM Enzo * GAMARINO Christian MANFREDI Kevin Kawasaki ZX 10R SST
23 No Limits Motor Team SCASSA Luca * KEMMER Christopher VITALI Luca Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST
24 Team Aviobike BAGGI Giovanni * BOSCOSCURO Andrea ROSSO Niccolò Yamaha YZF-R1 SST
25 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS LOISEAU Anthony * HARDT Jonathan PILOT Julien Kawasaki ZX 10R SST
26 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 LUSSIANA Matthieu * BERCHET Morgan PLANCASSAGNE Alex Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
27 KRP SANYOKOUGYOU & will raise RS-ITOH YANAGAWA Akira * ITO Kazuki IZUTSU Hitoyasu Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC
28 Team R2CL KONNO Yoshihiro * SELLER Clinton MORAIS Sheridan Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC
29 TEAM PLUSONE SEKIGUCHI Taro * SAKAI Daisaku NAGOE Kousuke BMW S1000RR EWC
30 Rac 41 ANTIGA Guillaume * TESSELS Wayne BONNOT Maxime Honda CBR 1000 RR SST
31 TEAM HANSHIN  RIDING SCHOOL SANO Katsuto * OKAMURA Mitsunori Kawasaki ZX 10R SST
32 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM FASTRÉ Grégory * BUCHNER Marc GODFREY Benjamin Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
33 Team LRP Poland VINCON Dominik * BÜHN Jan LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomiej BMW S1000RR EWC
34 PITLANE ENDURANCE PELLIZOTTI Maxim * GRANZOTTO Clément DE LA ROSA Gino Yamaha YZF-R1 SST
35 Team Kodama KODAMA Yuta * TOKUDOME Kazuki Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
36 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance NEKVASIL Marco * BOS Bobby FRIEDRICH Arnaud Ducati Panigale V4R EWC
37 Bertl K. Racing Team THÖNI Nico * VALTONEN Ville WALCHHÜTTER Lukas BMW S1000RR EWC
38 Wójcik Racing Team 2 SZKOPEK Marek PASEK Adrian BIESIEKIRSKI Piotr * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST
39 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN CHARPIN Mathieu * DIGUET Julien HUGOT Jonathan Yamaha YZF-R1 SST
40 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy * STRÖHLEIN Stefan ORTIZ Gregory Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
41 Yamashina Kawasaki KEN Racing & Auto Race UBE SHINJO Masahiro * NAKAMURA Shuichiro Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC
42 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 NAPOLI Christian * NAPOLI Federico PEŠEK Karel Kawasaki ZX 10R SST
43 AM Moto Racing Competition STOLL Clément * SARRABAYROUSE Alex BUISSON Dylan Kawasaki ZX 10R SST
44 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE CRONIER Nicolas * CORNUT Billy GUCCIARDI Maxime Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST
45 TransMapRacing with ACE CAFE OOISHI Masahiko * HIRANO Luna KRISHNAN Rajini Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC
46 TEAM SUGAI RACING JAPAN SUGAI Yoshiyuki * BYRNE Paul BURKE Benjamin Aprilia RSV4RF EWC
47 Extéria KSPCS Racing Team by EKO JUDA Dominik * KOVÁCS Bálint Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST
48 British Endurance Racing Team RAILTON Jonathan * BLACKSHAW John EDWARDS James Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC
49 T.MOTOKIDS icu Takada I.W NAC SANYO OKUDA Takaya YOSHIDA Kazunori FUKUYAMA Kyota * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC
50 TEAM 202 WANG CHANG Johan PARRET Florent Yamaha YZF-R1 SST

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
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Sepang 8 Hours Sepang International Circuit (5.543 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 14/12/2019 19:16

1 F.C.C. TSR Honda France Honda 1 EWC 34 03:59:40.620 - - 2:18.508 29 1

2 YART - YAMAHA Yamaha 2 EWC 34 03:59:43.789 3.169 3.169 2:20.638 18 1

3 Honda Asia-Dream Racing with SHOWA Honda 3 EWC 34 03:59:45.898 5.278 2.109 2:21.843 21 1

4 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM BMW 4 EWC 34 03:59:46.325 5.705 0.427 2:22.090 29 1

5 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA Suzuki 5 EWC 34 03:59:51.433 10.813 5.108 2:20.535 22 2

6 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES Yamaha 6 EWC 33 03:57:55.726 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:22.106 20 1

7 TEAM PLUSONE BMW 7 EWC 33 03:57:55.954 1 Lp. 0.228 2:21.149 24 1

8 MOTO AIN Yamaha 1 SST 33 03:57:56.555 1 Lp. 0.601 2:22.517 20 1

9 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team Suzuki 8 EWC 33 03:57:57.251 1 Lp. 0.696 2:23.585 16 1

10 BMW Sepang Racing BMW 9 EWC 33 03:57:57.935 1 Lp. 0.684 2:23.039 17 1

11 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE Kawasaki 10 EWC 33 03:59:35.713 1 Lp. 1:37.778 2:24.986 24 1

12 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 Yamaha 11 EWC 33 03:59:35.896 1 Lp. 0.183 2:23.133 17 1

13 GERT56 by GS YUASA BMW 2 SST 33 03:59:36.385 1 Lp. 0.489 2:24.020 17 1

14 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto Kawasaki 3 SST 33 03:59:36.609 1 Lp. 0.224 2:24.549 17 1

15 KRP SANYOKOUGYOU & will raise RS-ITOH Kawasaki 12 EWC 33 03:59:36.848 1 Lp. 0.239 2:23.368 25 1

16 National Motos Honda 13 EWC DIT 33 03:59:38.692 1 Lp. 1.844 2:26.327 23 1

17 Bolliger Team Switzerland Kawasaki 14 EWC 33 03:59:40.200 1 Lp. 1.508 2:26.772 24 1

18 Team Kodama Yamaha 15 EWC 33 03:59:40.874 1 Lp. 0.674 2:26.019 25 1

19 MACO RACING Team Yamaha 16 EWC 33 03:59:41.063 1 Lp. 0.189 2:26.813 18 1

20 No Limits Motor Team Suzuki 4 SST 33 03:59:41.580 1 Lp. 0.517 2:26.555 26 1

21 Rac 41 Honda 5 SST DIT 33 03:59:41.748 1 Lp. 0.168 2:26.773 19 1

22 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS Kawasaki 6 SST DIT 33 03:59:43.512 1 Lp. 1.764 2:28.572 18 1

23 Team R2CL Suzuki 17 EWC 33 03:59:43.874 1 Lp. 0.362 2:26.673 28 1

24 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING Kawasaki 18 EWC DIT 33 03:59:44.231 1 Lp. 0.357 2:28.615 17 1

25 Team LRP Poland BMW 19 EWC 33 03:59:45.002 1 Lp. 0.771 2:28.877 23 1

26 Wójcik Racing Team 2 Yamaha 7 SST DIT 33 03:59:45.305 1 Lp. 0.303 2:28.167 23 1

27 Team ERC Endurance Ducati 20 EWC 33 03:59:49.653 1 Lp. 4.348 2:26.894 23 2

28 TransMapRacing with ACE CAFE Suzuki 21 EWC 32 03:57:54.583 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:28.405 26 1

29 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM Yamaha 22 EWC DIT 32 03:57:58.398 2 Lp. 3.815 2:30.678 13 1

30 Extéria KSPCS Racing Team by EKO Suzuki 8 SST 32 03:57:59.283 2 Lp. 0.885 2:30.607 26 1

31 T.MOTOKIDS icu Takada I.W NAC SANYO Yamaha 23 EWC 32 03:57:59.835 2 Lp. 0.552 2:28.779 23 2

32 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 Yamaha 24 EWC 32 03:58:00.981 2 Lp. 1.146 2:30.805 18 1

33 TEAM HANSHIN  RIDING SCHOOL Kawasaki 9 SST 32 03:58:01.207 2 Lp. 0.226 2:26.602 25 2

34 Yamashina Kawasaki KEN Racing & Auto Race UBE Kawasaki 25 EWC DIT 32 03:59:35.779 2 Lp. 1:34.572 2:31.653 21 1

35 AM Moto Racing Competition Kawasaki 10 SST DIT 32 03:59:37.497 2 Lp. 1.718 2:31.797 15 1

36 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE Suzuki 11 SST DIT 32 03:59:38.702 2 Lp. 1.205 2:32.837 18 1

37 Bertl K. Racing Team BMW 26 EWC 32 03:59:47.017 2 Lp. 8.315 2:31.133 25 2

38 PITLANE ENDURANCE Yamaha 12 SST DIT 32 03:59:48.425 2 Lp. 1.408 2:28.555 24 2

39 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance Ducati 27 EWC 31 03:57:59.620 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:31.512 16 2

40 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW BMW 13 SST 31 03:58:00.478 3 Lp. 0.858 2:23.517 18 2

41 British Endurance Racing Team Suzuki 28 EWC DIT 31 03:58:01.667 3 Lp. 1.189 2:31.566 24 2

42 TEAM 202 Yamaha 14 SST DIT 31 03:59:43.162 3 Lp. 1:41.495 2:32.006 17 2

43 Yamaha Sepang Racing Yamaha 29 EWC 30 03:57:57.684 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:18.779 23 2

44 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN Yamaha 15 SST DIT 28 03:59:40.063 6 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:29.827 14 4

45 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 Kawasaki 16 SST DIT 28 03:59:45.840 6 Lp. 5.777 2:31.322 22 2

46 TECMAS BMW GMC BMW 30 EWC 27 03:38:49.125 7 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:21.273 18 1

47 TEAM SUGAI RACING JAPAN Aprilia 31 EWC 27 03:59:39.319 7 Lp. 20:50.194 2:27.603 20 2

48 Team Aviobike Yamaha 17 SST 25 03:59:34.730 9 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:23.369 17 2

49 Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha 32 EWC DIT 25 03:59:42.207 9 Lp. 7.477 2:22.156 17 2

50 MOTORS EVENTS Suzuki 18 SST DIT 13 03:12:27.387 21 Lp. 12 Lp. 2:26.879 12 2

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
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Sepang 8 Hours Sepang International Circuit (5.543 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 14/12/2019 20:15

1 YART - YAMAHA Yamaha 1 EWC 59 04:59:27.841 - - 2:18.616 49 2 49.762

2 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA Suzuki 2 EWC 58 04:57:46.611 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:20.535 22 2 1:01.194

3 Honda Asia-Dream Racing with SHOWA Honda 3 EWC 58 04:58:02.748 1 Lp. 16.137 2:20.692 55 2 48.190

4 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TE… BMW 4 EWC 58 04:59:13.170 1 Lp. 1:10.422 2:22.090 29 2 50.979

5 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team Suzuki 5 EWC 58 04:59:45.266 1 Lp. 32.096 2:23.585 16 2 44.042

6 MOTO AIN Yamaha 1 SST 58 04:59:52.526 1 Lp. 7.260 2:21.451 56 2 1:00.859

7 BMW Sepang Racing BMW 6 EWC 57 04:58:49.485 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:23.039 17 2 55.538

8 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE Kawasaki 7 EWC 57 04:59:08.908 2 Lp. 19.423 2:24.462 57 2 48.883

9 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 Yamaha 8 EWC 57 04:59:09.492 2 Lp. 0.584 2:23.133 17 2 50.046

10 GERT56 by GS YUASA BMW 2 SST 57 04:59:39.995 2 Lp. 30.503 2:24.020 17 2 1:01.045

11 Bolliger Team Switzerland Kawasaki 9 EWC 57 04:59:52.980 2 Lp. 12.985 2:26.316 52 3 -

12 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto Kawasaki 3 SST 57 04:59:53.882 2 Lp. 0.902 2:24.549 17 2 1:03.205

13 Team R2CL Suzuki 10 EWC 57 04:59:57.699 2 Lp. 3.817 2:24.541 53 2 1:03.595

14 Team ERC Endurance Ducati 11 EWC 56 04:57:19.917 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:25.179 49 3 58.656

15 TEAM PLUSONE BMW 12 EWC 56 04:57:23.991 3 Lp. 4.074 2:21.149 24 2 1:03.520

16 No Limits Motor Team Suzuki 4 SST 56 04:57:36.772 3 Lp. 12.781 2:25.895 54 2 59.294

17 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS Kawasaki 5 SST DIT 56 04:58:01.671 3 Lp. 24.899 2:26.618 45 2 1:04.162

18 National Motos Honda 13 EWC DIT 56 04:58:03.138 3 Lp. 1.467 2:26.327 23 2 1:22.924

19 MACO RACING Team Yamaha 14 EWC 56 04:58:08.461 3 Lp. 5.323 2:26.813 18 2 51.771

20 Team Kodama Yamaha 15 EWC 56 04:58:09.189 3 Lp. 0.728 2:26.019 25 2 1:07.397

21 Team LRP Poland BMW 16 EWC 56 04:58:11.603 3 Lp. 2.414 2:26.255 52 2 47.362

22 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING Kawasaki 17 EWC DIT 56 04:58:49.308 3 Lp. 37.705 2:27.928 50 3 52.334

23 Rac 41 Honda 6 SST DIT 56 04:59:16.185 3 Lp. 26.877 2:26.773 19 3 1:17.763

24 KRP SANYOKOUGYOU & will raise RS-ITOH Kawasaki 18 EWC 56 04:59:40.671 3 Lp. 24.486 2:23.368 25 2 1:19.848

25 F.C.C. TSR Honda France Honda 19 EWC 56 04:59:47.208 3 Lp. 6.537 2:18.099 51 3 6:00.400

26 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW BMW 7 SST 56 04:59:55.928 3 Lp. 8.720 2:22.921 43 3 56.704

27 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES Yamaha 20 EWC 55 04:54:41.717 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:22.106 20 3 5:03.615

28 Yamaha Sepang Racing Yamaha 21 EWC 55 04:57:52.113 4 Lp. 3:10.396 2:17.830 43 3 53.350

29 Extéria KSPCS Racing Team by EKO Suzuki 8 SST 55 04:58:10.945 4 Lp. 18.832 2:27.865 53 2 1:31.215

30 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 Yamaha 22 EWC 55 04:58:13.568 4 Lp. 2.623 2:28.064 55 2 1:04.386

31 T.MOTOKIDS icu Takada I.W NAC SANYO Yamaha 23 EWC 55 04:58:26.829 4 Lp. 13.261 2:28.779 23 2 1:58.379

32 TEAM HANSHIN  RIDING SCHOOL Kawasaki 9 SST 55 04:58:52.607 4 Lp. 25.778 2:26.602 25 3 2:21.667

33 Bertl K. Racing Team BMW 24 EWC 55 04:59:16.691 4 Lp. 24.084 2:27.158 50 3 1:35.465

34 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE Suzuki 10 SST DIT 54 04:58:11.911 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:32.837 18 2 1:01.767

35 TransMapRacing with ACE CAFE Suzuki 25 EWC 54 04:58:18.312 5 Lp. 6.401 2:28.405 26 3 1:34.757

36 Yamashina Kawasaki KEN Racing & Auto Rac… Kawasaki 26 EWC DIT 54 04:58:23.086 5 Lp. 4.774 2:31.653 21 2 1:20.326

37 PITLANE ENDURANCE Yamaha 11 SST DIT 54 04:58:37.522 5 Lp. 14.436 2:28.555 24 3 54.739

38 British Endurance Racing Team Suzuki 27 EWC DIT 54 04:59:49.853 5 Lp. 1:12.331 2:31.566 24 3 1:11.919

39 TEAM 202 Yamaha 12 SST DIT 53 04:59:08.538 6 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:32.006 17 3 1:01.900

40 Wójcik Racing Team 2 Yamaha 13 SST DIT 53 04:59:19.007 6 Lp. 10.469 2:28.167 23 3 5:09.288

41 AM Moto Racing Competition Kawasaki 14 SST DIT 52 04:59:51.507 7 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:31.199 37 2 8:45.708

42 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN Yamaha 15 SST DIT 51 04:58:43.121 8 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:28.659 42 5 46.762

43 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 Kawasaki 16 SST DIT 50 04:57:43.428 9 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:31.097 42 3 1:16.779

44 TEAM SUGAI RACING JAPAN Aprilia 28 EWC 50 04:58:18.201 9 Lp. 34.773 2:26.786 49 3 1:05.201

45 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance Ducati 29 EWC 49 04:59:20.753 10 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:29.848 47 4 6:59.420

46 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM Yamaha 30 EWC DIT 47 04:45:57.571 12 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:30.470 46 3 -

47 Team Aviobike Yamaha 17 SST 40 04:52:09.240 19 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:23.369 17 4 6:58.407

48 TECMAS BMW GMC BMW 31 EWC 27 03:38:49.125 32 Lp. 13 Lp. 2:21.273 18 1 2:19:35.137

49 Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha 32 EWC DIT 26 04:02:23.960 33 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:22.156 17 3 -

50 MOTORS EVENTS Suzuki 18 SST DIT 13 03:12:27.387 46 Lp. 13 Lp. 2:26.879 12 2 -

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
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Sepang 8 Hours Sepang International Circuit (5.543 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 14/12/2019 22:31

Start : 15:10, Finish flag : 21:00

1 YART - YAMAHA Yamaha 1 EWC 80 05:50:03.837 - - 2:18.616 49 3

2 Honda Asia-Dream Racing with SHOWA Honda 2 EWC 80 05:51:53.459 1:49.622 1:49.622 2:20.692 55 3

3 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM BMW 3 EWC 79 05:50:35.678 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:22.090 29 3

4 MOTO AIN Yamaha 1 SST 79 05:50:46.957 1 Lp. 11.279 2:20.927 75 3

5 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team Suzuki 4 EWC 79 05:52:06.904 1 Lp. 1:19.947 2:23.585 16 3

6 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE Kawasaki 5 EWC 78 05:50:43.776 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:23.081 64 3

7 Yamaha Sepang Racing Yamaha 6 EWC 78 05:51:11.394 2 Lp. 27.618 2:17.817 67 3

8 BMW Sepang Racing BMW 7 EWC 78 05:51:23.846 2 Lp. 12.452 2:23.039 17 3

9 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 Yamaha 8 EWC 78 05:51:35.699 2 Lp. 11.853 2:23.133 17 3

10 Team ERC Endurance Ducati 9 EWC 78 05:51:36.192 2 Lp. 0.493 2:24.227 77 3

11 TEAM PLUSONE BMW 10 EWC 78 05:51:37.102 2 Lp. 0.910 2:21.149 24 3

12 Team R2CL Suzuki 11 EWC 78 05:51:54.570 2 Lp. 17.468 2:24.541 53 3

13 F.C.C. TSR Honda France Honda 12 EWC 78 05:52:16.715 2 Lp. 22.145 2:18.099 51 3

14 GERT56 by GS YUASA BMW 2 SST 78 05:52:22.086 2 Lp. 5.371 2:24.020 17 3

15 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW BMW 3 SST 78 05:52:23.857 2 Lp. 1.771 2:22.007 59 3

16 Bolliger Team Switzerland Kawasaki 13 EWC 78 05:52:24.385 2 Lp. 0.528 2:26.079 66 3

17 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto Kawasaki 4 SST 78 05:52:33.665 2 Lp. 9.280 2:24.549 17 3

18 National Motos Honda 14 EWC DIT 77 05:50:23.449 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:24.787 71 3

19 No Limits Motor Team Suzuki 5 SST 77 05:50:35.184 3 Lp. 11.735 2:25.678 57 3

20 Team LRP Poland BMW 15 EWC 77 05:50:44.795 3 Lp. 9.611 2:24.795 67 3

21 Rac 41 Honda 6 SST DIT 77 05:51:21.698 3 Lp. 36.903 2:26.487 69 3

22 Team Kodama Yamaha 16 EWC 77 05:52:11.500 3 Lp. 49.802 2:26.019 25 3

23 KRP SANYOKOUGYOU & will raise RS-ITOH Kawasaki 17 EWC 76 05:50:04.030 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:23.368 25 3

24 Bertl K. Racing Team BMW 18 EWC 76 05:50:07.864 4 Lp. 3.834 2:23.910 62 3

25 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES Yamaha 19 EWC 76 05:50:15.006 4 Lp. 7.142 2:22.106 20 3

26 TEAM HANSHIN  RIDING SCHOOL Kawasaki 7 SST 76 05:50:30.021 4 Lp. 15.015 2:24.654 72 3

27 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING Kawasaki 20 EWC DIT 76 05:51:18.569 4 Lp. 48.548 2:27.753 74 3

28 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 Yamaha 21 EWC 75 05:50:12.155 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:27.677 62 3

29 T.MOTOKIDS icu Takada I.W NAC SANYO Yamaha 22 EWC 75 05:50:59.144 5 Lp. 46.989 2:28.779 23 3

30 TransMapRacing with ACE CAFE Suzuki 23 EWC 75 05:51:12.963 5 Lp. 13.819 2:28.405 26 3

31 British Endurance Racing Team Suzuki 24 EWC DIT 74 05:50:52.276 6 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:30.899 67 3

32 Yamashina Kawasaki KEN Racing & Auto Race UBE Kawasaki 25 EWC DIT 74 05:50:59.874 6 Lp. 7.598 2:28.811 67 3

33 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE Suzuki 8 SST DIT 74 05:52:14.200 6 Lp. 1:14.326 2:32.837 18 3

34 Wójcik Racing Team 2 Yamaha 9 SST DIT 73 05:50:33.558 7 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:28.167 23 4

35 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS Kawasaki 10 SST DIT 73 05:51:22.506 7 Lp. 48.948 2:26.616 57 3

36 PITLANE ENDURANCE Yamaha 11 SST DIT 72 05:51:43.321 8 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:28.555 24 4

37 AM Moto Racing Competition Kawasaki 12 SST DIT 71 05:50:10.361 9 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:31.199 37 3

38 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN Yamaha 13 SST DIT 71 05:51:27.571 9 Lp. 1:17.210 2:28.659 42 5

39 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 Kawasaki 14 SST DIT 71 05:52:12.559 9 Lp. 44.988 2:28.108 71 4

40 TEAM SUGAI RACING JAPAN Aprilia 26 EWC 71 05:52:15.113 9 Lp. 2.554 2:25.135 54 4

41 TEAM 202 Yamaha 15 SST DIT 71 05:52:30.507 9 Lp. 15.394 2:32.006 17 4

42 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance Ducati 27 EWC 69 05:51:03.791 11 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:28.179 64 5

43 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA Suzuki 28 EWC 69 05:52:21.811 11 Lp. 1:18.020 2:20.535 22 3

44 MACO RACING Team Yamaha 29 EWC 68 05:51:27.321 12 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:24.311 67 2

45 Team Aviobike Yamaha 16 SST 59 05:50:37.944 21 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:23.369 17 5

46 Extéria KSPCS Racing Team by EKO Suzuki 17 SST 70 05:38:23.680 10 Lp. - 2:27.865 53 4

47 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM Yamaha 30 EWC DIT 47 04:45:57.571 33 Lp. 23 Lp. 2:30.470 46 3

48 TECMAS BMW GMC BMW 31 EWC 27 03:38:49.125 53 Lp. 20 Lp. 2:21.273 18 1

49 Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha 32 EWC DIT 26 04:02:23.960 54 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:22.156 17 3

50 MOTORS EVENTS Suzuki 18 SST DIT 13 03:12:27.387 67 Lp. 13 Lp. 2:26.879 12 2

Page : 1 / 1

児玉 勇太


